

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY <u>KHOWAI DISTRICT :: KHOWAI TRIPURA</u>

District & Sessions Judge Court Complex, Khowai <u>E-mail: dlsakhowai2020@gmail.com</u>

No :F.1A(48)-DLSA/KHW/ESTT/LADCS/23-24/150 The 29th January, 2025

NOTIFICATION

Pursuant to approval of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, Tripura State Legal Services Authority, Agartala, vide communication No. F.1(48)-LAW/TASLA/AGT/ESTT/22/944-45, dated 24.01.2025, final merit list of Human Resource for the Legal Aid Defense Counsel System under District Legal Services Authority, Khowai District, Khowai for contractual engagement in connection with Advertisement No. 01 of 2024, dated 22.08.2024 of this office is published below :-

| SI. No. | Name of the Post | Name of Selected Candidates |
|------------|---|--|
| 1. | Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel | i) Sri Prasanna Ch. Debnath ii) Sri Mithun Datta |
| 2. | Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel | i) Sri Subrata Prasad Datta ii) Smt. Bappi Roy iii) Smt. Debjani Das iv) Sri Prashanta Debbarma v) Sri Manojit Das |
| 3. | Office Assistant/Clerk | i) Ms. Nabarupa Roy ii) Sri Lijan Debbarma |
| 4. | Office Peon/Attendant | i) Smt. Bhabani Debbarma ii) Sri Pahor Debbarma |

Contd....P/2

Separate panel/list of two (02) candidate in each category of posts, who are reserved for a period of one (01) year, as approved, by the TSLSA, Agartala is also published below :-

| SI. No. | Name of the Post | Name of Candidates Reserved |
|------------|---|---|
| 1. | Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel | i) Sri Subrata Prasad Datta ii) Sri Prasanta Deb |
| 2. | Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel | i) Ms. Sampili Debbarma ii) Sri Sourav Debnath |
| 3. | Office Assistant/Clerk | i) Sri Oyeskim Debbarma ii) Sri Nipendu Paul |
| 4. | Office Peon/Attendant | i) Sri Saikat Gope ii) Smt. Saraswati Bhowmik |

Chairman (District & Sessions Judge) District Legal Services Authority Khowai Tripura, Khowai